The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN VRB_D-40W A/3-2012 Page 1 of 6
PRODUCT FEATURES
● Efficiency up to 90%
● High power density
● 2:1 wide input range
● 1.5KVDC Isolation
● Over Current Protection
● Over Temperature Protection

SINGLE OUTPUT DC-DC CONVERTER
Patent Protection RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
VRB4805D-40W
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(typ.) Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max. Load
Nominal
(Range) Max* Max. Min. @Max.
Load @No Load
VRB1203D-40W
12
（9-18） 20
3.3 8000 800 2599 100
50
21000 84
VRB1205D-40W 5 8000 800 3796 106 13600 86
VRB1212D-40W 12 3300 330 3831 12 2360 86
VRB1215D-40W 15 2666 267 3790 11 1510 88
VRB1224D-40W 24 1670 167 3801 10 470 88
VRB2403D-40W
24
（18-36） 40
3.3 8000 800 1277 41
100
21000 87
VRB2405D-40W 5 8000 800 1877 66 13600 89
VRB2412D-40W 12 3300 330 1859 10 2360 89
VRB2415D-40W 15 2666 267 1860 13 1510 90
VRB2424D-40W 24 1670 167 1858 17 470 90
VRB4803D-40W
48
（36-75） 80
3.3 8000 800 636 39
200
21000 85
VRB4805D-40W 5 8000 800 931 38 13600 88
VRB4812D-40W 12 3300 330 922 8 2360 90
VRB4815D-40W 15 2666 267 920 8 1510 90
VRB4824D-40W 24 1670 167 942 8 470 89
Note:1.*Input voltage can’t exceed this value, or will cause the permanent damage.
2.Add suffix “H” for heatsink mounted, for example VRB4805D-40WH.
INTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage(1sec. max.)
12VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 25
VDC24VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 50
48VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 100
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN VRB_D-40W A/3-2012 Page 2 of 6
Under Voltage Shutdown
12VDC Input Models -- -- 9
VDC24VDC Input Models -- -- 18
48VDC Input Models -- -- 36
Start-up Time Nominal input& constant resistance load -- 5 -- ms
Ctrl*